PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARNHILL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	02/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOWULF TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	7505 WATERS AVENUE, SUITE E4
City:	SAVANNAH
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11842934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)931-1155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7609319700

Email: tol@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Eleanor M. Musick

Address Line 1: 530 B Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112092-0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eleanor M. Musick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Biowulf Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Biowulf Name Change Document#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020922 FRAME: 0745

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 010520523 CONTROL NUMBER: K831322 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/20/2001

REFERENCE : 0045

was to us .

PRINT DATE : 02/21/2001

FORM NUMBER : 651

KAREN K. LEACH PAUL HASTINGS JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP 600 PRACHTRES ST., STE. 2400 ATLANTA, GA. 30308

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENUMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

BARNHILL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

BIOWULF TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 020922 FRAME: 0746



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BARNHILL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Pursuant to action of its Board of Managers taken on December 18, 2000 and in accordance with O.C.G.A. §14-11-210, Barnhill Technologies, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company"), hereby amends its Articles of Organization, originally filed on August 20, 1998 and subsequently amended and restated on August 21, 2000, as follows:

NAME: The name of the Limited Liability Company is BIOwulf Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this 2 day of February, 2001.

BARNHILL TECHNOLOGIES,

Peter J. Fayley

Chief Executive Officer and a Manager

ATL/#757320 v1 - Articles of Amendment to change name - BIOwulf Technologies, LLC

PATENT REEL: 020922 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 05/08/2008